
APPENDIX B 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

SCHEDULE OF RATES 

for 

HARRCO UTILITY CORPORATION 
CAROLINA WATER SERVICE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA, Emergency Operator 

for providing sewer utility service in 

PARK RIDGE. RIVER OAKS. SHEFFIELD MANOR. STONEBRIDGE VI. 
STONE CREEK. AND WOODS OF TIFFANY SUBDIVISIONS 

Wake County, North Carolina 

and 

HARDSCRABBLE SUBDIVISION 
Durham County, North Carolina 

Flat Sewer Rates: 

Residential 
Nonresidential 

Connection Charges: 

$ 55.10 
$165.30 

1/ Park Ridge, River Oaks, Sheffield Manor, 
Stonebridge VI, and Stone Creek Subdivision 

Woods of Tiffany 

Hardscrabble 

$ 0.00 

$3,000.00 

$3,150.00 
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Reconnection Charges: 

If sewer service cut off by utility for good cause 
by disconnecting water service -

If sewer service cut off by utility for good cause 
by any method other than that noted above -

Returned Check Charge: 

Bills Due: 

Bills Past Due: 

Billing Frequency: 

Finance Charge for Late Payment: 

$15.002/ 

Actual cost 

$20.00 

On billing date 

25 days after billing date 

Shall be monthly for service in arrears 

1% per month will be applied to the unpaid 
balance of all bills still past due 25 days after 
billing date. 

11 Unless provided differently by contract approved by and on file with this 
Commission. 

-' Heater Utilities, Inc., shall also be authorized to collect a reconnection charge of 
$25.00 for water service in such situations. 

Issued in Accordance with Authority Granted by the North Carolina Utilities Commission 
in Docket No. W-796, Sub 12, on this the 31st day of January, 1997. 


